
1 / 3

Germany-Garching bei München: Industrial machinery
2023/S 116-364740

Contract notice

Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

Official name: Technische Universität München, Institut für Werkzeugmaschinen und Betriebswissenschaften 
(iwb)
Town: Garching bei München
NUTS code: DE21H München, Landkreis
Postal code: 85748
Country: Germany
E-mail: 
Telephone:  +49 8928916586
Fax:  +49 8928915555
Internet address(es):
Main address: 

I.3) Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically 

I.4) Type of the contracting authority
Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity
Education

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
Elektrodenschneider für die Produktion von Lithium-Ionen-Batterien
Reference number: 013/2023

II.1.2) Main CPV code
42000000 Industrial machinery

II.1.3) Type of contract
Supplies

II.1.4) Short description:
Auftragsgegenstand ist eine flexible Anlage zum Laserschneiden von Batterie-Elektroden.

1 / 3

mailto:johannes.lindenblatt@iwb.tum.de
https://www.mw.tum.de/iwb/startseite/
https://www.dtvp.de/Satellite/notice/CXP4YK06LZC/documents
https://www.dtvp.de/Satellite/notice/CXP4YK06LZC/documents
https://www.dtvp.de/Satellite/notice/CXP4YK06LZC
https://www.dtvp.de/Satellite/notice/CXP4YK06LZC


2 / 3

II.1.5) Estimated total value
Value excluding VAT: 1 000 000.00 EUR

II.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: DE21H München, Landkreis

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
Die Anlage soll beschichtete Elektrodenbänder (Anode und Kathode) schneiden können. Dabei sollen die 
Prozessschritte Slitten, Elektrodenschneiden und Notching integriert sein. Die genauen Spezifikationen und 
Anforderungen sind dem Leistungsverzeichnis zu entnehmen.

II.2.5) Award criteria
Criteria below
Quality criterion - Name: Schnittkantenqualität / Weighting: 30%
Quality criterion - Name: Platzbedarf / Weighting: 20%
Price - Weighting: 50%

II.2.6) Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 1 000 000.00 EUR

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Start: 24/07/2023
End: 31/12/2024
This contract is subject to renewal: no

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

Section III: Legal, economic, financial and technical information
III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability
Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

IV.2) Administrative information

2 / 3



3 / 3

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 17/07/2023
Local time: 12:00

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:
German, English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Tender must be valid until: 30/09/2023

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 17/07/2023
Local time: 12:01

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: no

VI.3) Additional information:
Bekanntmachungs-ID: CXP4YK06LZC

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body
Official name: Regierung von Oberbayern Vergabekammer Südbayern
Town: München
Postal code: 80534
Country: Germany
E-mail:
Telephone:
Fax:  
Internet address: /

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
14/06/2023

3 / 3

mailto:vergabekammer.suedbayern@reg-ob.bayern.de
https://www.regierung.oberbayern.bayern.de/ueber_uns/zentralezustaendigkeiten/vergabekammer-suedbayern/
https://www.regierung.oberbayern.bayern.de/ueber_uns/zentralezustaendigkeiten/vergabekammer-suedbayern/

